
BOYS DISTRICT II SEAKING RESULTS 2003 
 

Sea-King District 2 Tournament 
         Boys 2003 District II Championships - 2/14/2003 to 2/15/2003 
                                    Results 
 
Event 1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay 
State Record: # 1:36.48  1990        WILSON HS 
State Qual.: * 1:45.60 
    School                                    Prelims     Finals  
A - Final 
  1 INGLEMOOR H.S.                            1:40.25    1:39.39*  32 
     1) Bernier, Evan 10     2) Roberts, Brad 12 
     3) Chapman, Chris 10    4) Crist, Jake 12 
  2 GARFIELD H.S.                             1:45.21    1:41.16*  26 
     1) Foster, Zach 12      2) Morin, Justin 12 
     3) Yoshida, Jeff 12     4) Banfill, Jamie 12 
  3 WOODINVILLE H.S.                          1:51.78    1:48.21   24 
     1) Miller, Trenton 12   2) Shih, Alan 12 
     3) Kirk, Jeffrey 12     4) Ellis, Sean 9 
  4 BOTHELL H.S.                              1:48.83    1:48.85   22 
     1) Lewis, Joel 10       2) Cramer, Ethan 10 
     3) Shelhorn, Adam 12    4) Settlage, Trevor 12 
  5 JUANITA H.S.                              1:51.04    1:58.69   20 
     1) Green, Michael 9      2) Deal, Sam 11 
     3) Haynie, Quinn 10      4) Frei, Josh 11 
-- BALLARD H.S.                               1:53.39         DQ     
     1) Berg, Mark 12         2) Hipp, Matt 11 
     3) King, Chris 12        4) Rydinski, Evan 11 
B - Final 
  7 LAKE WASHINGTON H.S.                    1:55.98    1:56.08   14 
     1) Stackpoole, Nathan 12  2) Jacobs, Gav 12 
     3) Rockwell, Andy 12      4) McIntosh, James 11 
  8 ROOSEVELT H.S.                          1:57.98    1:57.69   10 
     1) DeVos, Chris 11        2) Johnson, Duncan 11 
     3) Tillotson, Michael 11  4) Lough, Zack 11 
  9 REDMOND H.S.                             2:04.31    2:01.96   8 
     1) Killion, Shaun 9       2) Ballantine, Brandon 12 
     3) Shields, Brett 11      4) Monterey, Kerry 12 
 
Event 1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay 
State Record: # 1:36.48  1990        WILSON HS 
State Qual.: * 1:45.60 
    School                                               Seed    Prelims 
Preliminaries 
  1 INGLEMOOR H.S.                                    1:41.32    1:40.25* 
     1) Bernier, Evan 10                2) Roberts, Brad 12 
     3) Chapman, Chris 10               4) Crist, Jake 12 
  2 GARFIELD H.S.                                     1:43.97    1:45.21* 
     1) Foster, Zach 12                 2) Morin, Justin 12 
     3) Yoshida, Jeff 12                4) Banfill, Jamie 12 
  3 BOTHELL H.S.                                      1:52.07    1:48.83 
     1) Lewis, Joel 10                  2) Cramer, Ethan 10 
     3) Shelhorn, Adam 12               4) Settlage, Trevor 12 
  4 JUANITA H.S.                                      1:52.20    1:51.04 
     1) Green, Michael 9                2) Cobb, Erin 10 
     3) Nevegold, Charlie 12            4) Frei, Josh 11 
  5 WOODINVILLE H.S.                                  1:49.69    1:51.78 
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     1) Miller, Trenton 12              2) Shih, Alan 12 
     3) Spurlock, Chris 9               4) Ellis, Sean 9 
  6 BALLARD H.S.                                      1:52.29    1:53.39 
     1) Berg, Mark 12                   2) Hipp, Matt 11 
     3) King, Chris 12                  4) Rydinski, Evan 11 
------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  7 LAKE WASHINGTON H.S.                              1:56.25    1:55.98 
     1) Stackpoole, Nathan 12           2) Jacobs, Gav 12 
     3) Rockwell, Andy 12               4) McIntosh, James 11 
  8 ROOSEVELT H.S.                                    1:51.88    1:57.98 
     1) DeVos, Chris 11                 2) Johnson, Duncan 11 
     3) Tillotson, Michael 11           4) Lough, Zack 11 
  9 REDMOND H.S.                                      2:02.28    2:04.31 
     1) Killion, Shaun 9                2) Ballantine, Brandon 12 
     3) Shields, Brett 11               4) Monterey, Kerry 12 
-- EASTLAKE H.S.                                     2:05.71         DQ 
     1) Curtwright, Tyler 10            2) Cole, Alex 12 
     3) Knox, Rory 11                   4) Koskovich, Ryan 11 
 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle 
State Record: # 1:37.18  1991        Ugur Taner 
State Qual.: * 1:51.40 
    Name                    Year School       Prelims     Finals Points 
A - Final 
  1 Tannhauser, Kerry         10 BLRD          1:46.09    1:43.66*  16 
  2 Postetter, David          10 INGL          1:48.49    1:48.13*  13 
  3 Byers, Ben                12 GRFLD         1:48.62    1:49.82*  12 
  4 Wang, Eric                10 RDMD          1:51.72    1:49.87*  11 
  5 Kirk, Jeffrey             12 WOOD          1:49.82    1:50.77*  10 
  6 Yoshida, Jeff             12 GRFLD         1:50.83    1:51.08*  9 
B - Final 
  7 Kaperak, Bill             12 BLRD          1:55.23    1:52.19   7 
  8 Silva, Luis               10 JUAN          1:55.36    1:54.08   5 
  9 Shipe, Kevin              11 BOTH          1:56.43    1:56.42   4 
10 Grose, Darren             12 ROOS           2:01.48    1:59.95   3 
11 Bell, Michael             12 INGL           2:01.30    2:01.96   2 
12 Oxos, Bjorn               11 INGL           2:02.24    2:06.52   1 
 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle 
State Record: # 1:37.18  1991        Ugur Taner 
State Qual.: * 1:51.40 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims 
Preliminaries 
  1 Tannhauser, Kerry         10 BLRD                 1:47.03    1:46.09* 
  2 Postetter, David          10 INGL                 1:49.76    1:48.49* 
  3 Byers, Ben                12 GRFLD                1:50.70    1:48.62* 
  4 Kirk, Jeffrey             12 WOOD                 1:49.89    1:49.82* 
  5 Yoshida, Jeff             12 GRFLD                1:51.10    1:50.83* 
  6 Wang, Eric                10 RDMD                 1:50.26    1:51.72 
------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  7 Kaperak, Bill             12 BLRD                 1:54.54    1:55.23 
  8 Silva, Luis               10 JUAN                 1:58.70    1:55.36 
  9 Shipe, Kevin              11 BOTH                 1:58.12    1:56.43 
10 Bell, Michael             12 INGL                 2:01.39    2:01.30 
11 Grose, Darren             12 ROOS                 1:59.14    2:01.48 
12 Oxos, Bjorn               11 INGL                 2:01.73    2:02.24 
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------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
13 Neupert, Michael          12 INGL                 2:01.37    2:02.35 
14 Thomas, Blake             12 BLRD                 2:03.86    2:03.93 
------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
15 Snee, Stephan             11 BOTH                 2:15.50    2:12.31 
16 Sandstrom, Tyler          11 ROOS                 2:10.59    2:18.34 
17 Allersma, Jasper          12 JUAN                 2:16.91    2:21.01 
18 Monterey, Kerry           12 RDMD                 2:10.31    2:21.16 
 
Event 3  Boys 200 Yard IM 
State Record: # 1:49.30  1988        Andy Lloyd 
State Qual.: * 2:05.90 
    Name                    Year School       Prelims     Finals Points 
A - Final 
  1 Morin, Justin             12 GRFLD         1:59.10    1:59.50*  16 
  2 Hasegawa, Shinji          10 RDMD          2:03.94    2:02.75*  13 
  3 Kimball, Nate             12 GRFLD         2:04.40    2:03.23*  12 
  4 Bisch, Kyle               11 EASTL         2:09.41    2:04.19*  11 
  5 Roberts, Brad             12 INGL          2:05.09    2:04.40*  10 
  6 Warren, Erin               9 GRFLD         2:04.49    2:05.28*   9 
B - Final 
  7 Cramer, Ethan             10 BOTH          2:11.36    2:09.59    7 
  8 Moore, Casey              12 INGL          2:13.21    2:11.70    5 
  9 Moore, Cooper              9 GRFLD         2:15.38    2:13.36    4 
10 Lewis, Joel               10 BOTH           2:16.30    2:15.04    3 
11 Matsumoto, Michael        10 ROOS           2:17.16    2:17.68    2 
12 Shih, Alan                12 WOOD           2:19.73    2:18.44    1 
 
Event 3  Boys 200 Yard IM 
State Record: # 1:49.30  1988        Andy Lloyd 
State Qual.: * 2:05.90 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims 
Preliminaries 
  1 Morin, Justin             12 GRFLD                1:59.49    1:59.10* 
  2 Hasegawa, Shinji          10 RDMD                 2:04.18    2:03.94* 
  3 Kimball, Nate             12 GRFLD                2:04.05    2:04.40* 
  4 Warren, Erin               9 GRFLD                2:05.25    2:04.49* 
  5 Roberts, Brad             12 INGL                 2:06.70    2:05.09* 
  6 Bisch, Kyle               11 EASTL                2:06.88    2:09.41 
------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  7 Cramer, Ethan             10 BOTH                 2:11.73    2:11.36 
  8 Moore, Casey              12 INGL                 2:16.70    2:13.21 
  9 Moore, Cooper              9 GRFLD                2:15.64    2:15.38 
10 Lewis, Joel               10 BOTH                 2:16.43    2:16.30 
11 Matsumoto, Michael        10 ROOS                 2:18.42    2:17.16 
12 Shih, Alan                12 WOOD                 2:18.57    2:19.73 
------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
13 Green, Michael             9 JUAN                 2:21.02    2:20.24 
14 Burgess-Hull, Al          12 ROOS                 2:18.65    2:21.02 
------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
15 Shriger, Barak            10 RDMD                 2:21.73    2:23.47 
16 Spurlock, Chris            9 WOOD                 2:21.33    2:24.74 
17 Seefeld, Ryan              9 INGL                 2:29.86    2:29.96 
18 Ferrigno, Jake            10 LKWSH                2:28.15    2:31.22 
 
Event 4  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle 
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State Record: # 20.02  1992        Ugur Taner 
State Qual.: * 22.90 
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  
Points 
A - Final 
  1 Crist, Jake               12 INGL        22.13      22.19*  16 
  2 Banfill, Jamie            12 GRFLD       22.99      22.45*  13 
  3 Cuthbert, Scott           11 ROOS        22.83      23.00   12 
  4 Johnson, BJ               10 GRFLD       23.19      23.53   11 
  5 Cobb, Erin                10 JUAN        23.30      23.58   10 
  6 Haram, David              11 BLRD        23.39      24.17   9 
B - Final 
  7 Spoor, Paul               11 RDMD        23.75      23.22   7 
  8 Bunten, Sean              12 JUAN        23.51      23.67   5 
  9 Miller, Trenton           12 WOOD        23.68      23.83   4 
10 Nevegold, Charlie         12 JUAN         23.73      23.87    3 
11 Settlage, Trevor          12 BOTH         23.72      24.06    2 
12 Kearney, Josh              9 EASTL        24.10      24.36    1 
 
Event 4  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle 
State Record: # 20.02  1992        Ugur Taner 
State Qual.: * 22.90 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims 
Preliminaries 
  1 Crist, Jake               12 INGL                   22.36      22.13* 
  2 Cuthbert, Scott           11 ROOS                   22.86      22.83* 
  3 Banfill, Jamie            12 GRFLD                  22.86      22.99 
  4 Johnson, BJ               10 GRFLD                  23.70      23.19 
  5 Cobb, Erin                10 JUAN                   23.73      23.30 
  6 Haram, David              11 BLRD                   23.44      23.39 
------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  7 Bunten, Sean              12 JUAN                   24.06      23.51 
  8 Miller, Trenton           12 WOOD                   23.95      23.68 
  9 Settlage, Trevor          12 BOTH                   23.90      23.72 
10 Nevegold, Charlie         12 JUAN                   23.87      23.73 
11 Spoor, Paul               11 RDMD                   23.87      23.75 
12 Kearney, Josh              9 EASTL                  24.91      24.10 
------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
13 McIntire, Seth            10 GRFLD                  24.71      24.36 
14 Rice, Bryan               12 INGL                   24.41      24.49 
------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
15 Frei, Josh                11 JUAN                   24.57      24.68 
16 Hoefer, Clayton           12 INGL                   25.02      24.86 
17 Lough, Zack               11 ROOS                   25.40      24.91 
18 Sarbora, Kevin            10 INGL                   25.12      24.99 
19 Nevegold, Jake            10 JUAN                   25.48      25.04 
20 Stackpoole, Nathan        12 LKWSH                  25.29      25.09 
21 McIntosh, James           11 LKWSH                  25.50      25.33 
22 Ballantine, Brandon       12 RDMD                   25.40      25.36 
23 Ramsey, Nic               12 EASTL                  25.07      25.41 
24 Rydinski, Evan            11 BLRD                   24.98      25.44 
25 Shields, Brett            11 RDMD                   25.55      25.49 
25 Organ, Korhan             12 WOOD                   25.43      25.49 
27 Snee, Stephan             11 BOTH                   25.37      25.58 
28 Popov, Vanya              12 BOTH                   25.08      25.60 
28 Ellis, Sean                9 WOOD                   25.20      25.60 
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30 King, Chris               12 BLRD                   24.54      25.66 
30 Bordia, Nik               12 GRFLD                  25.63      25.66 
 
Event 5  Boys 1 mtr Diving 
State Record: # 512.60  2001        Jack Wilcox 
State Qual.: * 300.00 
    Name                    Year School         Prelims     Finals Points 
Finals 
  1 Evans, Thomas              9 INGL            388.50     388.50*  16 
  2 Weiss, Andy               11 BOTH            366.75     366.75*  13 
  3 Doblar, Peter             11 WOOD            361.30     361.30*  12 
  4 Melton, Terell            11 GRFLD           321.15     321.15*  11 
  5 Foster, Zach              12 GRFLD           305.00     305.00*  10 
  6 Bunten, Sean              12 JUAN            297.40     297.40   9 
  7 Potts, Jon                10 INGL            295.60     295.60   7 
  8 Klein, Adam               11 JUAN            271.50     271.50   5 
  9 Johnson, Kyle             11 BOTH            270.85     270.85   4 
10 Dessert, Matt             12 LKWSH            269.15     269.15    3 
11 Multz, Kyle                9 RDMD             262.05     262.05    2 
12 Burrows, Ben              10 RDMD             236.65     236.65    1 
 
Event 5  Boys 1 mtr Diving 
State Record: # 512.60  2001        Jack Wilcox 
State Qual.: * 300.00 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims 
Preliminaries 
  1 Evans, Thomas              9 INGL                  390.40     388.50* 
  2 Weiss, Andy               11 BOTH                  351.85     366.75* 
  3 Doblar, Peter             11 WOOD                  347.65     361.30* 
  4 Melton, Terell            11 GRFLD                 324.10     321.15* 
  5 Foster, Zach              12 GRFLD                 293.05     305.00* 
  6 Bunten, Sean              12 JUAN                  308.30     297.40 
  7 Potts, Jon                10 INGL                  288.90     295.60 
  8 Klein, Adam               11 JUAN                  294.90     271.50 
  9 Johnson, Kyle             11 BOTH                  240.00     270.85 
10 Dessert, Matt             12 LKWSH                 264.80     269.15 
11 Multz, Kyle                9 RDMD                  245.10     262.05 
12 Burrows, Ben              10 RDMD                  243.35     236.65 
 
Event 6  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly 
State Record: # 48.14  1992        Ugur Taner 
State Qual.: * 56.50 
    Name                    Year School         Prelims     Finals Points 
A - Final 
  1 Bernier, Evan             10 INGL           52.36      50.87*  16 
  2 Kirk, Jeffrey             12 WOOD           54.29      53.76*  13 
  3 Chapman, Chris            10 INGL           54.21      53.98*  12 
  4 Silva, Luis               10 JUAN           58.21      58.71   11 
  5 Kearney, Josh              9 EASTL        1:00.50      59.04  10 
  6 Rockwell, Andy            12 LKWSH          1:00.17    1:00.28  9 
B - Final 
  7 Sarbora, Chris            11 INGL           1:00.78    1:00.57  7 
  8 Burgess-Hull, Al          12 ROOS           1:03.07    1:00.61  5 
  9 Matsumoto, Michael        10 ROOS           1:02.07    1:02.32  4 
10 Shelhorn, Adam            12 BOTH            1:01.61    1:02.39    3 
11 Neupert, Michael          12 INGL            1:01.14    1:02.43    2 
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12 Fulton, Edward             9 GRFLD           1:02.68    1:04.78    1 
 
Event 6  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly 
State Record: # 48.14  1992        Ugur Taner 
State Qual.: * 56.50 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims 
Preliminaries 
  1 Bernier, Evan             10 INGL                   52.43      52.36* 
  2 Chapman, Chris            10 INGL                   54.44      54.21* 
  3 Kirk, Jeffrey             12 WOOD                   54.15      54.29* 
  4 Silva, Luis               10 JUAN                 1:01.50      58.21 
  5 Rockwell, Andy            12 LKWSH                1:00.64    1:00.17 
  6 Kearney, Josh              9 EASTL                1:03.44    1:00.50 
------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  7 Sarbora, Chris            11 INGL                 1:02.08    1:00.78 
  8 Neupert, Michael          12 INGL                 1:01.80    1:01.14 
  9 Shelhorn, Adam            12 BOTH                 1:01.10    1:01.61 
10 Matsumoto, Michael        10 ROOS                 1:01.50    1:02.07 
11 Fulton, Edward             9 GRFLD                1:04.08    1:02.68 
12 Burgess-Hull, Al          12 ROOS                 1:04.36    1:03.07 
------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
13 Berg, Mark                12 BLRD                 1:03.24    1:04.21 
14 Shriger, Barak            10 RDMD                 1:04.29    1:04.47 
------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
15 Spurlock, Chris            9 WOOD                 1:03.48    1:05.73 
16 Hipp, Matt                11 BLRD                 1:05.18    1:05.83 
 
Event 7  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle 
State Record: # 45.09  1990        Ugur Taner 
State Qual.: * 50.30 
    Name                    Year School        Prelims     Finals Points 
A - Final 
  1 Crist, Jake               12 INGL           49.92      49.03*  16 
  2 Banfill, Jamie            12 GRFLD          50.05      49.18*  13 
  3 Cuthbert, Scott           11 ROOS           50.34      50.01*  12 
  4 Miller, Trenton           12 WOOD           51.75      52.23   11 
  5 Kaperak, Bill             12 BLRD           52.06      52.35   10 
  6 Mattson, James             9 GRFLD          52.26      52.46   9 
B - Final 
  7 Spoor, Paul               11 RDMD           53.42      52.68   7 
  8 Shipe, Kevin              11 BOTH           52.84      52.79   5 
  9 Haram, David              11 BLRD           52.90      54.30   4 
10 Hoefer, Clayton           12 INGL            54.80      54.62    3 
11 Sarbora, Kevin            10 INGL            55.33      55.21    2 
12 McIntire, Seth            10 GRFLD           55.20      55.69    1 
 
Event 7  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle 
State Record: # 45.09  1990        Ugur Taner 
State Qual.: * 50.30 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims 
Preliminaries 
  1 Crist, Jake               12 INGL                   50.48      49.92* 
  2 Banfill, Jamie            12 GRFLD                  50.07      50.05* 
  3 Cuthbert, Scott           11 ROOS                   50.19      50.34 
  4 Miller, Trenton           12 WOOD                   53.10      51.75 
  5 Kaperak, Bill             12 BLRD                   51.71      52.06 
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  6 Mattson, James             9 GRFLD                  53.16      52.26 
------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  7 Shipe, Kevin              11 BOTH                   53.98      52.84 
  8 Haram, David              11 BLRD                   53.53      52.90 
  9 Spoor, Paul               11 RDMD                   53.54      53.42 
10 Hoefer, Clayton           12 INGL                   55.73      54.80 
11 McIntire, Seth            10 GRFLD                  56.06      55.20 
12 Sarbora, Kevin            10 INGL                   55.96      55.33 
------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
13 Kenney, Stuart Q          10 INGL                   56.02      55.99 
14 Popov, Vanya              12 BOTH                   56.82      56.59 
------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
15 Rydinski, Evan            11 BLRD                   56.77      56.70 
16 Nevegold, Charlie         12 JUAN                   55.68      57.06 
17 Frei, Josh                11 JUAN                   55.92      57.16 
18 Ellis, Sean                9 WOOD                   55.15      57.50 
-- Ramsey, Nic               12 EASTL                  57.68         DQ 
 
Event 8  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle 
State Record: # 4:23.06  1995        Wes Oliver 
State Qual.: * 5:03.60 
    Name                    Year School        Prelims     Finals Points 
A - Final 
  1 Tannhauser, Kerry         10 BLRD          4:50.27    4:38.91*  16 
  2 Byers, Ben                12 GRFLD         4:53.87    4:51.63*  13 
  3 Yoshida, Jeff             12 GRFLD         4:55.63    4:56.90*  12 
  4 Postetter, David          10 INGL          5:00.26    4:58.28*  11 
  5 Wang, Eric                10 RDMD          5:00.71    5:00.20*  10 
  6 Cramer, Ethan             10 BOTH          5:10.75    5:08.98    9 
B - Final 
  7 Grose, Darren             12 ROOS          5:22.21    5:17.76    7 
  8 Moore, Cooper              9 GRFLD         5:25.16    5:18.67    5 
  9 Thomas, Blake             12 BLRD          5:37.70    5:24.59    4 
10 Bell, Michael             12 INGL           5:41.02    5:34.79    3 
11 Seefeld, Ryan              9 INGL           5:54.21    5:52.86    2 
12 Sandstrom, Tyler          11 ROOS           6:22.24    6:04.15    1 
 
Event 8  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle 
State Record: # 4:23.06  1995        Wes Oliver 
State Qual.: * 5:03.60 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims 
Preliminaries 
  1 Tannhauser, Kerry         10 BLRD                 4:53.75    4:50.27* 
  2 Byers, Ben                12 GRFLD                4:53.81    4:53.87* 
  3 Yoshida, Jeff             12 GRFLD                4:56.64    4:55.63* 
  4 Postetter, David          10 INGL                 4:55.98    5:00.26* 
  5 Wang, Eric                10 RDMD                 4:58.57    5:00.71* 
  6 Cramer, Ethan             10 BOTH                 5:05.25    5:10.75 
------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  7 Grose, Darren             12 ROOS                 5:17.23    5:22.21 
  8 Moore, Cooper              9 GRFLD                5:22.44    5:25.16 
  9 Thomas, Blake             12 BLRD                 5:35.20    5:37.70 
10 Bell, Michael             12 INGL                 5:35.14    5:41.02 
11 Seefeld, Ryan              9 INGL                 5:51.88    5:54.21 
12 Sandstrom, Tyler          11 ROOS                 5:55.61    6:22.24 
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Event 9  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay 
State Record: # 1:24.81  2002        Mercer Island 
State Qual.: * 1:34.30 
    School                                        Prelims     Finals 
Points 
A - Final 
  1 GARFIELD H.S.                                     1:32.66    1:32.15*   
32 
     1) Kimball, Nate 12                2) Mattson, James 9 
     3) Byers, Ben 12                   4) Johnson, BJ 10 
  2 INGLEMOOR H.S.                               1:34.26    1:33.55*  26 
     1) Rice, Bryan 12                  2) Roberts, Brad 12 
     3) Moore, Casey 12                 4) Postetter, David 10 
  3 BALLARD H.S.                                 1:32.91    1:33.73*  24 
     1) Haram, David 11                 2) King, Chris 12 
     3) Kaperak, Bill 12                4) Tannhauser, Kerry 10 
  4 JUANITA H.S.                                 1:33.62    1:33.97*  22 
     1) Nevegold, Charlie 12            2) Frei, Josh 11 
     3) Cobb, Erin 10                   4) Bunten, Sean 12 
  5 ROOSEVELT H.S.                               1:36.87    1:35.29   20 
     1) Matsumoto, Michael 10           2) Burgess-Hull, Al 12 
     3) Grose, Darren 12                4) Cuthbert, Scott 11 
  6 REDMOND H.S.                                 1:36.54    1:36.50   18 
     1) Shriger, Barak 10               2) Hasegawa, Shinji 10 
     3) Wang, Eric 10                   4) Spoor, Paul 11 
B - Final 
  7 EASTLAKE H.S.                               1:39.94    1:39.39   14 
     1) Kearney, Josh 9                 2) Bisch, Kyle 11 
     3) Ramsey, Nic 12                  4) Knox, Barrett 9 
  8 BOTHELL H.S.                                1:38.40    1:42.49   10 
     1) Popov, Vanya 12                 2) Shipe, Kevin 11 
     3) Snee, Stephan 11                4) Dunbar, Josef 9 
  9 WOODINVILLE H.S.                             1:44.90    1:45.25    8 
     1) Deehr, Dane 9                   2) Withrow, Kyle 12 
     3) Spurlock, Chris 9               4) Organ, Korhan 12 
10 LAKE WASHINGTON H.S.                           1:47.69    1:48.13    6 
     1) Bachko, Chris 10                2) Jacobs, Gav 12 
     3) Klein, Kyle 11                  4) Rockwell, Andy 12 
 
Event 9  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay 
State Record: # 1:24.81  2002        Mercer Island 
State Qual.: * 1:34.30 
    School                                               Seed    Prelims 
Preliminaries 
  1 GARFIELD H.S.                                     1:34.47    1:32.66* 
     1) Kimball, Nate 12                2) Mattson, James 9 
     3) Byers, Ben 12                   4) Johnson, BJ 10 
  2 BALLARD H.S.                                      1:33.63    1:32.91* 
     1) Haram, David 11                 2) King, Chris 12 
     3) Kaperak, Bill 12                4) Tannhauser, Kerry 10 
  3 JUANITA H.S.                                      1:36.45    1:33.62* 
     1) Nevegold, Charlie 12            2) Frei, Josh 11 
     3) Cobb, Erin 10                   4) Bunten, Sean 12 
  4 INGLEMOOR H.S.                                    1:34.29    1:34.26* 
     1) Hoefer, Clayton 12              2) Roberts, Brad 12 
     3) Moore, Casey 12                 4) Postetter, David 10 
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  5 REDMOND H.S.                                      1:37.01    1:36.54 
     1) Shriger, Barak 10               2) Hasegawa, Shinji 10 
     3) Wang, Eric 10                   4) Spoor, Paul 11 
  6 ROOSEVELT H.S.                                    1:37.10    1:36.87 
     1) Matsumoto, Michael 10           2) Lough, Zack 11 
     3) Burgess-Hull, Al 12             4) Cuthbert, Scott 11 
------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  7 BOTHELL H.S.                                      1:40.16    1:38.40 
     1) Popov, Vanya 12                 2) Settlage, Trevor 12 
     3) Shipe, Kevin 11                 4) Snee, Stephan 11 
  8 EASTLAKE H.S.                                     1:39.25    1:39.94 
     1) Kearney, Josh 9                 2) Bisch, Kyle 11 
     3) Ramsey, Nic 12                  4) Knox, Barrett 9 
  9 WOODINVILLE H.S.                                  1:44.00    1:44.90 
     1) Deehr, Dane 9                   2) Withrow, Kyle 12 
     3) Spurlock, Chris 9               4) Organ, Korhan 12 
10 LAKE WASHINGTON H.S.                              1:45.12    1:47.69 
     1) Bachko, Chris 10                2) Jacobs, Gav 12 
     3) Klein, Kyle 11                  4) Rockwell, Andy 12 
 
Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke 
State Record: # 48.59  2000        Evan Martinec 
State Qual.: * 57.90 
    Name                    Year School        Prelims     Finals Points 
A - Final 
  1 Bernier, Evan             10 INGL           56.17      52.08*  16 
  2 Hasegawa, Shinji          10 RDMD           58.15      56.91*  13 
  3 Foster, Zach              12 GRFLD          58.64      57.82*  12 
  4 Chapman, Chris            10 INGL           59.50      58.34   11 
  5 Warren, Erin               9 GRFLD          59.17      59.31   10 
  6 Lewis, Joel               10 BOTH           1:01.11    1:00.35 9 
B - Final 
  7 Green, Michael             9 JUAN           1:02.81    1:01.18 7 
  8 Kenney, Stuart Q          10 INGL           1:03.32    1:03.26 5 
  9 Stackpoole, Nathan        12 LKWSH          1:03.21    1:03.53  4 
10 Berg, Mark                12 BLRD            1:01.85    1:03.69    3 
11 McIntosh, James           11 LKWSH           1:04.19    1:04.54    2 
12 Rice, Bryan               12 INGL            1:04.80    1:08.05    1 
 
Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke 
State Record: # 48.59  2000        Evan Martinec 
State Qual.: * 57.90 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims 
Preliminaries 
  1 Bernier, Evan             10 INGL                   53.70      56.17* 
  2 Hasegawa, Shinji          10 RDMD                   57.40      58.15 
  3 Foster, Zach              12 GRFLD                  57.38      58.64 
  4 Warren, Erin               9 GRFLD                1:00.40      59.17 
  5 Chapman, Chris            10 INGL                   59.06      59.50 
  6 Lewis, Joel               10 BOTH                 1:00.98    1:01.11 
------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  7 Berg, Mark                12 BLRD                 1:03.38    1:01.85 
  8 Green, Michael             9 JUAN                 1:02.66    1:02.81 
  9 Stackpoole, Nathan        12 LKWSH                1:03.38    1:03.21 
10 Kenney, Stuart Q          10 INGL                 1:03.06    1:03.32 
11 McIntosh, James           11 LKWSH                1:05.92    1:04.19 
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12 Rice, Bryan               12 INGL                 1:05.27    1:04.80 
------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
13 Deehr, Dane                9 WOOD                 1:06.66    1:05.27 
14 DeVos, Chris              11 ROOS                 1:05.40    1:05.34 
------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
15 King, Chris               12 BLRD                 1:05.88    1:06.89 
16 Nevegold, Jake            10 JUAN                 1:08.53    1:07.04 
17 Tillotson, Michael        11 ROOS                 1:10.39    1:08.46 
18 Killion, Shaun             9 RDMD                 1:10.86    1:10.70 
 
Event 11  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke 
State Record: #   53.66  1998        Pat Fowler 
State Qual.: * 1:04.30 
    Name                    Year School            Prelims     Finals Points 
A - Final 
  1 Morin, Justin             12 GRFLD           59.44      58.16*  16 
  2 Bisch, Kyle               11 EASTL          1:02.25    1:00.93* 13 
  3 Roberts, Brad             12 INGL           1:01.69    1:03.09* 12 
  4 Moore, Casey              12 INGL           1:03.42    1:03.82*  11 
  5 Johnson, BJ               10 GRFLD          1:05.34    1:05.87  10 
  6 Mattson, James             9 GRFLD          1:07.20    1:06.76  9 
B - Final 
  7 Kimball, Nate             12 GRFLD          1:07.70    1:06.08  7 
  8 Shih, Alan                12 WOOD           1:09.52    1:08.66  5 
  9 Cobb, Erin                10 JUAN           1:10.12    1:10.05  4 
10 Withrow, Kyle             12 WOOD            1:09.10    1:10.08  3 
11 Knox, Barrett              9 EASTL           1:11.71    1:11.85  2 
12 Williams, Luke            11 INGL            1:11.19    1:11.89  1 
 
Event 11  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke 
State Record: #   53.66  1998        Pat Fowler 
State Qual.: * 1:04.30 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims 
Preliminaries 
  1 Morin, Justin             12 GRFLD                  59.82      59.44* 
  2 Roberts, Brad             12 INGL                 1:04.07    1:01.69* 
  3 Bisch, Kyle               11 EASTL                1:02.40    1:02.25* 
  4 Moore, Casey              12 INGL                 1:06.46    1:03.42* 
  5 Johnson, BJ               10 GRFLD                1:07.58    1:05.34 
  6 Mattson, James             9 GRFLD                1:06.66    1:07.20 
------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  7 Kimball, Nate             12 GRFLD                1:03.20    1:07.70 
  8 Withrow, Kyle             12 WOOD                 1:10.20    1:09.10 
  9 Shih, Alan                12 WOOD                 1:09.50    1:09.52 
10 Cobb, Erin                10 JUAN                 1:11.18    1:10.12 
11 Williams, Luke            11 INGL                 1:11.79    1:11.19 
12 Knox, Barrett              9 EASTL                1:11.98    1:11.71 
------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
13 Cole, Alex                12 EASTL                1:12.12    1:13.17 
 
Event 12  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay 
State Record: # 3:07.06  1983        WILSON HS 
State Qual.: * 3:29.00 
    School                                    Prelims     Finals Points 
A - Final 
  1 INGLEMOOR H.S.                            3:20.48    3:16.91*  32 



BOYS DISTRICT II SEAKING RESULTS 2003 
 

     1) Chapman, Chris 10               2) Crist, Jake 12 
     3) Postetter, David 10             4) Bernier, Evan 10 
  2 GARFIELD H.S.                              3:24.55    3:22.54*  26 
     1) Kimball, Nate 12                2) Yoshida, Jeff 12 
     3) Banfill, Jamie 12               4) Morin, Justin 12 
  3 REDMOND H.S.                               3:33.31    3:30.39   24 
     1) Spoor, Paul 11                  2) Shriger, Barak 10 
     3) Hasegawa, Shinji 10             4) Wang, Eric 10 
  4 BOTHELL H.S.                               3:37.02    3:32.29   22 
     1) Shipe, Kevin 11                 2) Settlage, Trevor 12 
     3) Cramer, Ethan 10                4) Lewis, Joel 10 
  5 ROOSEVELT H.S.                             3:35.68    3:33.64   20 
     1) Matsumoto, Michael 10           2) Grose, Darren 12 
     3) Burgess-Hull, Al 12             4) Cuthbert, Scott 11 
-- BALLARD H.S.                                3:29.52         DQ 
     1) Kaperak, Bill 12                2) Thomas, Blake 12 
     3) Haram, David 11                 4) Tannhauser, Kerry 10 
B - Final 
  7 WOODINVILLE H.S.                   3:42.93    3:36.27   14 
     1) Miller, Trenton 12              2) Ellis, Sean 9 
     3) Shih, Alan 12                   4) Kirk, Jeffrey 12 
  8 EASTLAKE H.S.                      3:45.33    3:42.25   10 
     1) Kearney, Josh 9                 2) Bisch, Kyle 11 
     3) Ramsey, Nic 12                  4) Knox, Barrett 9 
  9 LAKE WASHINGTON H.S.               3:56.51    3:51.53    8 
     1) Rockwell, Andy 12               2) Ferrigno, Jake 10 
     3) McIntosh, James 11              4) Stackpoole, Nathan 12 
10 JUANITA H.S.                        3:57.51    3:57.27    6 
     1) Gilchrist, Scott 12             2) Deal, Sam 11 
     3) Haynie, Quinn 10                4) Nevegold, Jake 10 
 
Event 12  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay 
State Record: # 3:07.06  1983        WILSON HS 
State Qual.: * 3:29.00 
    School                                               Seed    Prelims 
Preliminaries 
  1 INGLEMOOR H.S.                                    3:21.46    3:20.48* 
     1) Chapman, Chris 10               2) Crist, Jake 12 
     3) Postetter, David 10             4) Bernier, Evan 10 
  2 GARFIELD H.S.                                     3:23.94    3:24.55* 
     1) Kimball, Nate 12                2) Yoshida, Jeff 12 
     3) Banfill, Jamie 12               4) Morin, Justin 12 
  3 BALLARD H.S.                                      3:32.37    3:29.52 
     1) Kaperak, Bill 12                2) Thomas, Blake 12 
     3) Haram, David 11                 4) Tannhauser, Kerry 10 
  4 REDMOND H.S.                                      3:34.97    3:33.31 
     1) Spoor, Paul 11                  2) Shriger, Barak 10 
     3) Hasegawa, Shinji 10             4) Wang, Eric 10 
  5 ROOSEVELT H.S.                                    3:36.78    3:35.68 
     1) Matsumoto, Michael 10           2) Grose, Jared 9 
     3) Burgess-Hull, Al 12             4) Cuthbert, Scott 11 
  6 BOTHELL H.S.                                      3:38.77    3:37.02 
     1) Settlage, Trevor 12             2) Shipe, Kevin 11 
     3) Cramer, Ethan 10                4) Lewis, Joel 10 
------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  7 WOODINVILLE H.S.                                  3:35.00    3:42.93 
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     1) Shih, Alan 12                   2) Ellis, Sean 9 
     3) Miller, Trenton 12              4) Kirk, Jeffrey 12 
  8 EASTLAKE H.S.                                     3:45.28    3:45.33 
     1) Kearney, Josh 9                 2) Bisch, Kyle 11 
     3) Ramsey, Nic 12                  4) Knox, Barrett 9 
  9 LAKE WASHINGTON H.S.                              3:57.71    3:56.51 
     1) Rockwell, Andy 12               2) Ferrigno, Jake 10 
     3) McIntosh, James 11              4) Stackpoole, Nathan 12 
10 JUANITA H.S.                                      3:48.14    3:57.51 
     1) Aadland, Tony 9                 2) Gilchrist, Scott 12 
     3) Roberts, Haydn 9                4) Nevegold, Jake 10 
 


